

HCA ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISION FOOD, POOL AND SPECIAL SERVICES FEE SCHEDULE

Fee Type	Effective Until 6/30/23
FOOD PROGRAM	
Restaurant (Miminal Preparation) with seats (e.g. bars):	
60 seats or less	\$465
61 - 100	\$579
Over 100 seats	\$611
Restaurant (Minimal Preparation) with no seats (e.g. confecti	
Less than 2,000 sq ft	\$232
2,000 sq ft or more	\$319
Restaurant (Limited Preparation):	
30 seats or less	\$662
31 - 60	\$768
61 - 100	\$835
101 - 150 151 - 200	\$918
Over 200 seats	\$1,038 \$1,091
Over 200 seats	\$1,091
Restaurant (Complex Preparation):	
30 seats or less	\$820
31 - 60	\$952
61 - 100	\$1,035
101 - 150	\$1,138
151 - 200	\$1,287
Over 200 seats	\$1,352
Catering Facility (Complex Preparation):	
Less than 2,000 sq ft	\$762
2,000 - 5,999 sq ft	\$920
6,000 sq ft or more	\$964
Packaged Food Market:	
Less than 2,000 sq ft	\$232
2,000 sq ft or more	\$319
Food Market with Limited Food Preparation (e.g. retail groce	ry/supermarket):
Less than 2,000 sq ft	\$641
2,000 - 5,999 sq ft	\$875
6,000 - 29,999 sq ft	\$1,182
30,000 sq ft or more	\$1,265

Fee Type	Effective Until 6/30/23
Food Market with 1 Food Preparation Area (e.g. retail grocery	//supermarket complex):
Less than 2,000 sq ft	\$794
2,000 - 5,999 sq ft	\$1,085
6,000 - 29,999 sq ft	\$1,465
30,000 sq ft or more	\$1,567
Food Market with 2+ Food Preparation Areas (e.g. supermark	
Less than 5,999 sq ft	\$1,743
6,000 - 29,999 sq ft	\$1,776
30,000 sq ft or more	\$1,839
Packaged Food Salvager:	\$232
Seasonal Food Facility	\$263
Dependent Food Operation	\$263
Centralized Utensil Washing Station/Host Facility	\$219
Private School Cafeteria:	
Packaged Food	\$144
Limited Food Preparation	\$615
Complex Food Preparation	\$762
Licensed Health Care Facilities- hospitals, skilled nursing fac	:ilities:
Less than 60 beds	\$684
61 - 100 beds	\$965
101 - 150 beds	\$1,095
151 - 200 beds	\$1,304
Over 200 beds	\$1,418
Packaged Food Warehouse/Commissary Establishments (inc	:I for Vehicles):
Less than 2,000 sq ft	\$228
2,000 - 5,999 sq ft	\$319
6,000 - 29,999 sq ft	\$334
30,000 sq ft or more	\$362
Unpackaged Food Processing/Commissary Establishments (incl for Vehicles):
Less than 2,000 sq ft	\$634
2,000 - 5,999 sq ft	\$1,016
6,000 - 29,999 sq ft	\$1,319
30,000 sq ft or more	\$1,605
USDA Plants:	
Less than 2,000 sq ft	\$315
2,000 - 5,999 sq ft	\$576
6,000 sq ft or more	\$781

Fee Type	Effective Until 6/30/23
Wholesale Bakery:	
Less than 2,000 sq ft	\$832
2,000 - 5,999 sq ft	\$1,209
6,000 - 29,999 sq ft	\$1,635
30,000 sq ft or more	\$1,795
Certified Farmers Market/ Farm Stands	\$264
Cottage Food Operations:	
Initial Review and Approval - No Onsite Inspection (Class A&B)	\$54
Annual Renewal Fee with No Field Inspections (Class A)	\$42
Annual Renewal Fee with One Annual Field Inspection (Class B)	\$158
Mobile Food Facilities:	
Prepackaged, Non-Potentially Hazardous Food, Frozen	
Novelties - Non-occupied Mobile Food Facilities/Mobile Support	
Units without plumbing & refrigeration	\$151
Prepackaged Frozen Novelties Occupied Mobile Food Facilities /	
Prepackaged Potentially Hazardous Food Non-occupied Mobile	
Food Facilities	\$217
Describe and Determination of the Control of the Co	
Prepackaged Potentially Hazardous Food Mobile Food Facilities	
/ Prepackaged Non-Potentially Hazardous Food Occupied	Фэрс
Mobile Food Facilities / Fish & Whole Aquatic Invertebrates	\$386
Unpackaged Non-Potentially Hazardous Food Mobile Food	#2C2
Facilities / Mobile Support Units	\$363
Unpackaged Potentially Hazardous Food Mobile Food Facilities	\$696
Mobile Food Facilities described in Health & Safety Code	
§114309 that are under permit on 6/30/07 / Mobile Food Facility	
with only hot dog steaming or boiling	\$413
Short Term Permit for any of the above (90 days or less)	25% fee or \$50, whichever is greater
Vending Machine	\$114
Ice Plant	\$313
ioo i min	1 4515
Packing Shed	\$374
Non-Profit Charitable Organization/Community Sites	\$210
Satellite Food Service:	
All Packaged Food	\$219
All Unpackaged Food	\$405

Fee Type	Effective Until 6/30/23
Community Event Organizar	¢10 <i>1</i>
Community Event Organizer	\$184
Single Community Event	
Category 1 - Beer Trailer, Prepackaged Food	\$66
Category 2 - Unpackaged Food	\$127
Site Specific Recurring Community Event	
Category 1 - Beer Trailer, Prepackaged Food, Swap Meet	\$112
Category 2 - Unpackaged Food	\$181
0	#207
Organized Camps	\$387
Hotel/Motel:	
6 to 10 Rooms	\$136
11 to 50 Rooms	\$271
51 to 100 Rooms	\$340
101 to 250 Rooms	\$410
251 to 500 Rooms	\$617
Over 500 Rooms	\$991
Bed & Breakfast	\$198
Food Fooility: Notice of Violation	¢aco.
Food Facility: Notice of Violation	\$360
Public Swimming Pools & Spa	\$238
Tubile evillining Feels & Opt	\$250
Hourly Rate Fee:	
Food Program (including 2nd Reinspec or more, trade shows,	
food demonstrations, etc.)	\$122
Housing Program (including Hotel/Motel Reinspection Fee)	\$118
Public Pool Program (including Reinspection Fee)	\$88
Massage Inspections	\$97
Hourly Rate Fee Outside of Normal Business Hours:	
Food Program (including 2nd Reinspec or more, trade shows,	
food demonstrations, etc.)	\$183
Housing Program (including Hotel/Motel Reinspection Fee)	\$177
Public Pool Program (including Reinspection Fee)	\$132
Massage Inspections	\$146

PLAN CHECK & CONSTRUCTION

New Food Facility Construction, Each:

Food Establishments/Restaurant, Bar, School Cafeteria & Hospital Kitchen:

Under 2,000 sq. ft.	\$1,500
2,000 - 5,999 sq. ft.	\$1,905

Fee Type	Effective Until 6/30/23
6,000 - 29,999 sq. ft.	\$2,032
30,000 sq. ft. and over	\$2,482
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

Food Processing Est., Retail Unpackaged Food Store,

Wholesale & Retail Bakery & Unpkgd Food Commissary:

Under 2,000 sq. ft.	\$1,529
2,000 - 5,999 sq. ft.	\$1,756
6,000 - 29,999 sq. ft.	\$2,317
30,000 sq. ft. and over	\$2,499

Pre-packaged Retail Food Store & Food Warehouse/Pre-

Under 2,000 sq. ft.	\$832
2,000 - 5,999 sq. ft.	\$894
6,000 - 29,999 sq. ft.	\$1,021
30,000 sq. ft. and over	\$1,141

Food Vehicle/Carts \$281

Satellite Food Distribution Facility:

All Pre-packaged Food	\$355
Unpackaged Food	\$816

Food Establishment Remodels:

1 - 100 sq. ft.	\$345
101 - 1,000 sq. ft.	\$844
Over 1,000 sq. ft.	\$1,681

Public Pools New Construction, Each:

Swimming pools:

75,000 gallons or less	\$928
Greater than 75,000 gallons	\$1,060
Spa Pool	\$721
Water Slide	\$944
Special use	\$874
Wading Pool	\$429

Pool Remodel

Single Item Remodel (e.g., enclosure, deck)	\$397
Two Item Remodel	\$497

Three or More Item Remodel is charged at new construction fee

Hourly Rate Fee: Plan Check (charged per quarter hour or fraction thereof)

Food Plan Check	\$133
Pool Plan Check	\$88